

GAHC010050172026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/1453/2026

DIPANJU SHARMA
W/O SANJIB SARMA BHARADWAJ, R/O R.G. BARUAH ROAD, MILAN PATH,
GUWAHATI P.O .ZOO ROAD TINIALI, P.S. GEETA NAGAR, DIST. KAMRUP
(M), ASSAM, PIN 781024

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(ELEMENTARY), DISPUR, ASSAM- 781006

2:THE SAMAGRA SHIKSHA AXOM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
TO THE SAMAGRA SHIKSHA AXOM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
ASSAM

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER (EDN) CUM DISTRICT
MISSION COORDINATOR
SAMGRA SHIKSHA
DARRANG
P.O. MANGALDOI
ASSAM- 784125

5:DIBYAPAD NATH

DISTRICT PROGRAMMER
SSA
MORIGAON
P.O. MORIGAON
ASSAM- 78210

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, P KHATANIAR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SSA

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

13/03/2026

The present matter has been listed today, i.e., on 13.03.2026 in view of an inadvertent typographical error occasioning in the order dated 11.03.2026.

In the order dated 11.03.2026, the Registry was directed to list the matter again on "23.02.2026" in lieu of "23.03.2026".

Accordingly, the date 23.02.2026 occasioning in the penultimate paragraph of the order dated 11.03.2026 shall be read as 23.03.2026 for all intent and purpose.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again on **23.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant